adjustment (“VA”) applied by Mandatum Life, Hastings

and Topdanmark when valuing their technical provisions.

The VA is assumed to increase by 25 bps in this spread

stress, and it is buffering the effects that movements in

spreads have on the solvency ratio.

Market Risk Sensitivities
Sampo Group, 31 December 2020

EURm Scenario If Topdanmark Hastings Mandatum Life Sampo plc Sampo Group

Equities
-10% -130 -15 -1 -134 -48 -327

10% 130 15 1 134 48 327

Interest
rates

-100 bps 151 1 3 105 32 393

+100 bps -144 -4 -7 -88 -31 -361

Other
-10% -2 -36 0 -69 -31 -138

10% 2 36 0 69 31 138

Local
currency

-5% -1 1 0 6 10 -

5% 1 -1 0 -6 -10 -

Topdanmark’s interest rate scenario figures show the net of financial assets and technical provisions. The company figures do not sum up to
the Sampo Group figures due to eliminations and the exclusion of Topdanmark's technical provisions from the Sampo Group figures.

The figures in this table do not completely reconcile with the table Market Risk Sensitivities, Topdanmark, 31 December 2020 and
31 December 2019 due to differences in calculation methods.

Estimated Solvency Sensitivities on Market Risk Factors
Sampo Group, 31 December 2020

Interest rates Spreads Equity prices
31 Dec 2020 -1% +1% +1% -10% -20% -30%

Solvency ratio 176% 162% 186% 172% 180% 179% 168%

SAMPO GROUP’S RISKS
AND CORE RISK

MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES

IF
GROUP

SAMPO GROUP’S
STRUCTURE AND
BUSINESS MODEL

TOPDANMARK
GROUP

SAMPO GROUP
CAPITALIZATION APPENDICESMANDATUM LIFE

GROUP
HASTINGS

GROUP

RISK CONSIDERATIONS
AT SAMPO GROUP LEVEL

AND SAMPO PLC

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORT 2020 92

The Solvency II symmetric adjustment (“SA”) of the

equity capital charge was -0.48 per cent at the end of

2020. The SA is assumed to reach a value of -5.82 per cent

in the scenario where equity prices fall by 10 per cent.

Furthermore, the SA is assumed to reach its lower bound

-10 per cent set in the solvency regulations in the other

equity price scenarios (-20 per cent and -30 per cent). As

can be seen from the sensitivities, the SA buffers equity

market risk when the SA is within its bounds [-10 per

cent, +10 per cent] set in the solvency regulations. The

SA is based on the ratio of the current level of a broad